BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)	
MIDDLE MILE INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC)	
FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO)	TC21-111
PROVIDE INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE IN THE)	
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)	

SDTA Withdrawal of Intervention Request

1. On September 17, 2021, the South Dakota Telecommunications Association

("SDTA") petitioned the Commission for intervention in the above captioned

proceeding.

2. SDTA now withdraws its request for intervention.

Dated this 23 day of September 2021.

Respectfully submitted:

<u>/s/ Kara Semmler</u> Kara C. Semmler Executive Director and General Counsel SDTA 320 East Capitol Ave. P.O. Box 57 Pierre, SD 57501

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that an original of the SDTA Withdrawal of Intervention Request, dated September 23, 2021, filed in PUC Docket TC21-111 was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to the attention of:

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

A copy was also sent by e-mail to each of the following individuals:

Ms. Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission <u>Patrick.Steffensen@state.sd.us</u>

Mr. Brett Koenecke - Representing: Middle Mile Infrastructure, LLC May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP brett@mayadam.net

Ms. Traci Biswese Middle Mile Infrastructure, LLC <u>legal@mmiatlantic.com</u>

Dated this 23 day of September 2021

<u>/s/ Kara Semmler</u> Kara Semmler, General Counsel South Dakota Telecommunications Association PO Box 57 320 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-0057